

Tabulation
BID #08-011
Term Contract for Purchase of Oil and Lubricants
1 October 2007 through 30 September 2008

Recommendation: Section 1: Award to low bidder per item , Section 2: Ada Resources, Section 3: Award to low bidder per item
Amended: 02/05/08, 04/22/08, 05/06/08, *06/24/08, **07/01/08

Section 1: Chevron Products Award to low bidder per item

SAE 5W-20 SM, GF-4 Energy Conserving Supreme Motor Oil							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	5336			Disqualified			2.82
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5337				**10.14		
Per Gallon in Bulk	5338						9.34
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
SAE 5W-30 SM, GF-4 Energy Conserving Supreme Motor Oil							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	1373			Disqualified			2.10
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1374				**8.88		
Per Gallon in Bulk	1375						8.53
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

SAE 10W-30 SM, GF-4 Energy Conserving II							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	1365			Disqualified			2.10
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1367				**8.63		
Per Gallon in Bulk	5339						8.31
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
SAE 10W-40 SM, GF-4 Supreme							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	1282			Disqualified			2.10
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1283				**10.53		
Per Gallon in Bulk	5340						8.25
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
SAE 15W-40 CJ-4 Delo 400							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	1289			Disqualified			2.60
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail	5341						9.22
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	1290		8.95				
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5342				**10.23		
Per Gallon in Bulk	5343						9.35
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

SAE 15W-40 CI-4+ Delo 400							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	5344		2.87	Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail	5345		10.45				
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5346						8.68
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5347						10.26
Per Gallon in Bulk	1292						8.85
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
SAE 10W Delo 400							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	1297			Disqualified			2.28
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5348						10.13
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1299				**9.55		
Per Gallon in Bulk	1300						8.72
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
SAE 30 Delo 400							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	1305			Disqualified			2.28
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	1306						10.13
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1307				**9.55		
Per Gallon in Bulk	1308						8.72
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

SAE 40 Delo 400							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	1344			Disqualified			2.28
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	1345						10.13
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1346				**9.55		
Per Gallon in Bulk	1347						8.72
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
SAE 50 Delo 400							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart				Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	1314				**11.24		
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1315				**9.75		
Per Gallon in Bulk	1316						8.92
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
SAE 50 Heavy Duty Drive Train (Meets Cat's requiring TO-4 Fluids)							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart				Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	1352				**11.75		
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1353				**9.98		
Per Gallon in Bulk	1354		8.03				
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

SAE 50 Heavy Duty Drive Train (Eaton Roadranger PS-164 Rev 7)							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart				Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5349						10.54
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5350						9.90
Per Gallon in Bulk	5351						9.13
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
Dexron IIIE Automatic Transmission Fluid							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	13.85			Disqualified			2.00
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	1322				**9.18		
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1323				**8.31		
Per Gallon in Bulk	1324						7.00
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
Mercon V Automatic Transmission Fluid							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	1394		2.75	Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum							
Per Gallon in Bulk							
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							

Per 120# Container							
--------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Hydraulic Oil ISO-46 (Denison HF-2, Vickers I-268-S)

Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart				Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	1330		6.49				
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1331		5.06				
Per Gallon in Bulk	1332		4.82				
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

Hydraulic Oil AW 68 (Denison HF-2, Vickers I-286-S)

Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart				Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	1359		6.49				
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1360		5.06				
Per Gallon in Bulk	1361		4.82				
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

TDH Hydraulic/Tractor Fluid (Case MS-1207, John Deere J20C)

Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart				Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5352						8.75
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5353				**9.69		
Per Gallon in Bulk	5354						8.92
Per Tube							

Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

Grease Ultra-Duty EP2							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart				Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum							
Per Gallon in Bulk							
Per Tube	1380				**2.25		
Per 35# Container	1381				**80.09		
Per 120# Container	1382				**270.53		
Gear Oil 85-140 GL-5							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart				Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum							
Per Gallon in Bulk							
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container	1383				**59.80		
Per 120# Container							

Section 2: Conoco/Phillips Products

Award to Ada Resources

SAE 5W-20 SM, GF-4 76 Super Synthetic Blend Motor Oil							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	5355	*2.61		Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5356	*8.00					
Per Gallon in Bulk	5357	*7.40					
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
SAE 5W-30 SM, GF-4 76 Super Synthetic Blend Motor Oil							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	5358	*2.57		Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5358	*8.00					
Per Gallon in Bulk	5360	*7.40					
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
SAE 10W-30 SM, GF-4 76 Super Synthetic Blend Motor Oil							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	1369	*2.35		Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1371	*7.68					

Per Gallon in Bulk	5361	*7.08					
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

SAE 10W-40 SM, 76 Super Motor Oil

Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	1285	*2.45		Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1287	*8.23					
Per Gallon in Bulk	1288	*7.63					
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

SAE 15W-40 API CI-4+ 76 T5X 15W-40

Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	5362	*2.45		Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail	5363	*9.78					
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5364	*8.79					
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5365	*7.89					
Per Gallon in Bulk	5366	*7.29					
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

SAE 15W-40 CJ-4 DM Guardol ECT Synthetic Blend

Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	1293	*2.76		Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail	5367	*11.05					
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	1294	*10.03					

Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1295	*9.13					
Per Gallon in Bulk	5368	*8.53					
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

SAE 10W 76 T5X 10W							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart				Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	1302	*8.88					
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1303	*7.98					
Per Gallon in Bulk	5369	*7.38					
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
SAE 30 76 T5X 30							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	5370	*2.61		Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5371	*8.90					
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5372	*8.00					
Per Gallon in Bulk	5373	*7.40					
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
SAE 40 76 T5X 40							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	5374	*2.65		Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5375	*8.94					

Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5376	*8.04					
Per Gallon in Bulk	5377	*7.44					
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

SAE 50 76 T5X 50							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart				Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5378	*9.30					
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1319	*8.40					
Per Gallon in Bulk	1320	*7.80					
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
SAE 50 Heavy Duty Drive Train 76 HT/4 50 (Meets Cat's TO-4 Specification)							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart				Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	1355	*9.58					
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1356	*8.68					
Per Gallon in Bulk	1357	*8.06					
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
Synthetic Transoil 50 GL-1/MP-1 (Eaton Roadranger PS-164 Rev 7)							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart				Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							

Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5379	*28.35					
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5380	*28.54					
Per Gallon in Bulk	5381	*28.54					
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

Super ATF (Dexron III/Mercon Type) Automatic Transmission Fluid							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	5382	*2.44		Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5383	*8.46					
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5384	*7.56					
Per Gallon in Bulk	5385	*6.96					
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

Mercon V Automatic Transmission Fluid							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	1402	*2.97		Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	1403	*10.70					
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1404	*9.80					
Per Gallon in Bulk	1405	*9.20					
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

Hydraulic Oil ISO-46 (Denison HF-2, Vickers I-268-S)							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart				Disqualified			

Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	1333	*6.76					
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1334	*5.86					
Per Gallon in Bulk	1335	*5.26					
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

Hydraulic Oil AW 68 (Denison HF-2, Vickers I-286-S)							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart				Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	1362	*6.80					
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1363	*5.90					
Per Gallon in Bulk	1364	*5.30					
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

TDH Hydraulic/Tractor Fluid (Case MS-1207, John Deere J20C)							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart				Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5386	*8.45					
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5387	*7.55					
Per Gallon in Bulk	5388	*6.95					
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

Grease NLGI GC-LB Calcium Sulfonate							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas

Per Quart				Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum							
Per Gallon in Bulk							
Per Tube	1387	*2.26					
Per 35# Container	1388	*84.88					
Per 120# Container	1389	*286.50					

Gear Oil 85W-140 GL-5/MP-1 76MP Gear Lube							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart				Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum							
Per Gallon in Bulk							
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container	5389	*46.81					
Per 120# Container	5390	*160.50					

Section 3: Generic Awarded to low bidder per section

SAE 5W-20 SM/GF-4 Motor Oil							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	1398		2.91	Disqualified		Disqualified	
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	1399		7.15				
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1400		6.27				
Per Gallon in Bulk	1401		5.33				
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
SAE 5W-30 SM/GF-4 Motor Oil							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	1376		2.94	Disqualified		Disqualified	
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5391		7.18				
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1378		6.47				
Per Gallon in Bulk	1379		5.43				
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
SAE 10W-30 SM/GF-4							

Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	1390		2.94	Disqualified		Disqualified	
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	1391		7.18				
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1392		6.47				
Per Gallon in Bulk	1393		5.43				
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

SAE 10W-40 SM

Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	5392		2.94			Disqualified	
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5393		7.18				
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5394		6.47				
Per Gallon in Bulk	5395		5.43				
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

SAE 15W-40 SM/CJ-4

Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	5396		2.45				
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5397		9.44				
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5398		8.67				
Per Gallon in Bulk	5399		7.92				
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

SAE 15W-40 CI-4+

Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	5400		2.70	Disqualified		2.31	
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5401		7.64			8.54	
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5402		6.71			7.88	
Per Gallon in Bulk	5403		6.49			6.11	
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

SAE 10W

Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart				Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5404					8.80	
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5405					8.43	
Per Gallon in Bulk	5406					7.61	
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

SAE 30

Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	1309		Disqualified	Disqualified		2.23	
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	1310					8.24	
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1311					7.64	
Per Gallon in Bulk	1312					6.25	
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

SAE 40

Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	1348		Disqualified	Disqualified		2.23	
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	1349					8.24	
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5407					7.64	
Per Gallon in Bulk	5408					6.25	
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

SAE 50

Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart							
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5409			15.22		8.47	
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5410			11.19		7.89	
Per Gallon in Bulk	5411			10.50		7.89	
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

SAE 50: Heavy duty drive train (Meets Cat's TO-4 specifications)

Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart				Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5412		9.35			9.39	
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5413		8.14			8.76	
Per Gallon in Bulk	5414		7.37			8.76	
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							

Per 120# Container							
SAE 50: Heavy duty drive train (Meets Eaton Roadranger PS-164 Rev 7)							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart				Disqualified			
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5415					8.63	
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5416					8.37	
Per Gallon in Bulk	5417					8.37	
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

Dexron IIIE Automatic transmission fluid							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	5418		2.36	Disqualified		1.74	
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5419		7.92			8.53	
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1327		6.71			7.00	
Per Gallon in Bulk							
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
Mercon V Automatic transmission fluid							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart				Disqualified		Disqualified	
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum							
Per Gallon in Bulk							
Per Tube							

Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
ATF +4							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart	1386					3.42	
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum							
Per Gallon in Bulk							
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

Gear Oil 85-140 GL-5							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart							
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum							
Per Gallon in Bulk							
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container	1384		42.50	86.45		43.13	
Per 120# Container							

Gear Oil Synthetic 75W-140							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart							
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum							
Per Gallon in Bulk							

Per Tube							
Per 35# Container	1406			280.07		101.43	
Per 120# Container							
Hydraulic Oil ISO 46 (Denison HF-2, Vickers I-286-S)							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart							
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5420		6.05	13.43		7.67	
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5421		4.62	11.58		6.63	
Per Gallon in Bulk	5422		4.38	10.85		5.66	
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

Hydraulic Oil: AW 68 (Denison HF-2, Vickers I-286-S)							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart							
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	5423		6.05	13.43		5.20	
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5424		4.62	11.58		5.10	
Per Gallon in Bulk	5425		4.38	10.85		4.59	
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
Universal Tractor Hydraulic Oil (Must meet Allicon C-3/C-4 specs, also all tractor hyd. Systems & transmissions)							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart							
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail	1337		8.80	16.42		8.98	
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5426		7.26	13.39		6.87	

Per Gallon in Bulk	1339		6.65	12.55		6.24	
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
Anti-Freeze							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart							
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail	1340		7.35			6.13	
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1341		7.05			5.75	
Per Gallon in Bulk							
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							

Dex-Cool Anti-Freeze							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart							
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail	1343		9.39			8.16	
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	1342		8.99			7.93	
Per Gallon in Bulk							
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
Multi-Vehicle Anti-Freeze							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart							
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail	5427					8.16	
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							

Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum	5428					7.93	
Per Gallon in Bulk							
Per Tube							
Per 35# Container							
Per 120# Container							
Grease, Ultra-Duty EP2							
Description	Item	Ada Resources Houston	B-W Industrial Houston	Chemsearch Dallas	Mike Krolczyk Rosenberg	Oil Patch Brazos Valley Angleton	Sun Coast Resources Dallas
Per Quart							
Per Gallon in 1 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 5 Gallon Pail							
Per Gallon in 55 Gallon Drum							
Per Gallon in Bulk							
Per Tube	5429			3.93		1.90	
Per 35# Container	5430			117.95		65.78	
Per 120# Container	5431			379.20		222.45	